Form PTO-1594 11 - 27 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	NIL BETRE (1987-1841 1482)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morgan Trailer Financial Management, L.P. //-/5-07 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Truck Accessories Group, Inc. Internal Address: 28858 Ventura Drive Street Address: City: Elkhart State: IN Zip: 46517 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	☐ Other
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	2,591,090 ttached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe, & Maw P.O. Box 2828 Chicago IL 60690-2828	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
521	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b epo account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE ϕ
10000 (1000 200)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

MBR&M - Chicago

10/31/02 11:14 PAGE 3/6 RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between MORGAN TRAILER

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. (the "Assignor") and TRUCK ACCESSORIES GROUP,

INC. (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks, service

marks and trade names listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS") which

Exhibit A is incorporated by reference into this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS to

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and

under the TRADEMARKS.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and

interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with

said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof

and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and

assignment not been made.

CHDB01 1156260.1 103002 1525C 90884990

TRADEMARK REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0423

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE				
have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the let day of Movember, 2002.				
MORGAN TRAILER FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, L.P., Assignor				
By: MJ. Muttey Name: R.S. WHATLEY November 1, 2002				
Name: R.S. WHATLEY November 1,2002				
Title: V. P				
State of Jesas) County of Harris)				
Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared R. S. Whatley, known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of MORGAN TRAILER FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. a Texas Limited Partnership, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.				
Given under my hand and Frank office on this of day of Nearles, 2002. Lay Heatman Notary Public Signature [2002]				

TRUCK ACCESSORIES GROUP, INC.. Assignee

By:	Net Whatby	
Name:	R.S. WHATLEY	 November <u>1</u> , 2002
Title:	V.P.	
	\mathcal{A}	
State of	(pelas)	
County of	Houng	

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of TRUCK ACCESSORIES GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this at day of ______, 2002.



Notary Public Signature

MBR&M - Chicago 10/31/02 11:14 PAGE 6/6 RightFAX

EXHIBIT A

I. U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
JOBSITE	United States	2,591,090	July 9, 2002

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0426